
2026 SCHEDULE MCLEAN CTY GOLF ASSN 
Outing Day of Call in dates Golf Course Location Time Est. Coordinator Phone E-mail
Date Week Earliest Latest Fee
3/31 Monday * COORDINATOR'S LUNCH - IRONWOOD, 10 a.m. 3/31
4/6 Mon 3/30 4/2 ISU 2-man Normal 8:00 47/27 Rex Sligar 309-660-6211 rex1028@aol.com

4/13 4/14 Mon/Tue 4/6 4/9 ElPaso Kappa 7:30 50 Jerry Starkey 309-825-1944 jbstarkey@itsintheair.net
4/20 4/21 Mon/Tue 4/13 4/16 Hickory Point Forsyth 7:30 Chris Parlette 309-310-4410 ccparlette@gmail.com
4/29 4/30 Wed/Thu 4/22 4/25 ISU Normal 7:00 47/27 Ron Smith 309-310-5746 RLSMITH_7@yahoo.com
5/4 Mon 4/27 4/30 7:30 49/29 Rex Sligar 309-660-6211 rex1028@aol.com

5/6 5/7 Wed/Thu 4/29 5/2 The Oaks Pontiac John Jones 309-828-2669 John.SusanJones@gmail.com
5/11 5/12 Mon/Tue 5/4 5/7 Lincoln Elks Lincoln 7:00 46/26 Roger Clemmons 309-824-4121 rdc0528@gmail.com

5/20 5/21 Wed/Thu 5/13 5/16 Ironwood Normal 7:00 37/20 Michael Fowler 309-531-9234 fowlermichael51@gmail.com

5/27 5/28 Wed/Thu 5/20 5/23 Oak Ridge LaSalle 7:30 35 Gary Neumayer 815-258-6640 gjneum@gmail.com
6/1 6/2 Mon/Tue 5/25 5/28 Wolf Creek Cayuga 7:00 Greg Reichert 309-532-3698 Golfer5485@gmail.com
6/8 6/9 Mon/Tue 6/1 6/4 Metamora Fields Metamora John Feit 309-838-4700 john.feit@comcast.net

6/15 6/16 Mon/Tue 6/8 6/11 Red Tail Run Decatur 7:30 Dan Danner 309-212-5285 hoosier53@msn.com
6/23 6/24 Tue/Wed 6/16 6/19 Atkins G.C. Urbana 7:30 60 Rich Strle 309-824-9213 rich+mcsg26@strle.com

6/29 6/30 Mon/Tue 6/22 6/25 WeaverRidge Peoria 55 Gary Duffy 309-826-2708 glmcduff1@yahoo.com
7/6 7/7 Mon/Tue 6/29 7/2 Lincoln Elks Lincoln 7:00 46/26 Joe Luber 309-824-4659 joe@mvmdata.com

7/13 7/14 Mon/Tue 7/6 7/9 Hickory Point Forsyth 7:30 Mark Carter 309-838-5999 cunnevada@me.com
7/20 7/21 Mon/Tue 7/13 7/16 Red Tail Run Decatur 7:30 Ron Lancaster 309-830-7818 RJL7818@icloud.com
7/27 7/28 Mon/Tue 7/20 7/23 Atkins G.C. Urbana 7:30 60 Dan Liefel 309-532-4660 dannyleifel@gmail.com
8/3 8/4 Mon/Tue 7/27 7/30 The Rail Springfield 7:30 49/33 Mark Carter 309-838-5999 cunnevada@me.com
8/10 8/11 Mon/Tue 8/3 8/6 ISU Normal 7:00 47/27 Tom Wagner 309-473-3416 tswagner7174@gmail.com
8/17 Mon 8/10 8/13 Crestwicke Bloomington shotgun 60 Mike Nalewajka 309-830-4319 mkeaeka@outlook.com
8/20 Thu 8/13 8/16 The Den 2-Man Scramble 7:30 50/30 Keith Rich 309-826-8413 krich1945@gmail.com
8/24 8/25 Mon/Tue 8/17 8/20 Lake of Woods Mohomet 7:30 20/38 Owen Pomeroy 309-824-9167 odpomeroy@gmail.com

8/31 9/1 Mon/Tue 8/24 8/27 Pine Lakes Washington Ron Wesbecher 309-826-2311 ronwesbecher@gmail.com
9/10 9/11 Thu/Fri 9/3 9/6 The Oaks Pontiac Tim Hicks 309-824-3146 timh3103@gmail.com
9/14 9/15 Mon/Tue 9/7 9/10 Wolf Creek Cayuga 7:00 Mike Ficek 309 660-1115 mike.ficek@gmail.com

9/21 Mon only 9/14 9/17 Pekin CC 7:30 55 Rex Sligar 309-660-6211 rex1028@aol.com

9/23 9/24 Wed/Thurs 9/16 9/19 Ironwood Normal 7:00 37/20 Jim McHenry 847-571-1297 jemchenry@gmail.com

9/28 9/29 Mon/Tue 9/21 9/24 Pine Lakes Washington Greg Ekdale 309-824-0797 GEkdaleDVM@aol.com

10/5 10/6 Mon/Tues 9/28 10/1 ElPaso ElPaso 7:30 50 Steve Newman 309-826-6860 sjnewman@elpaso.net
???? Monday * FALL BANQUET - DOUBLETREE 5:00 p.m. Cash Bar, 6:00 p.m. Dinner

Rex Sligar rex1028@aol.com

8/17    Scott Shroyer           John Feit john.feit@comcast.net

10/5-6 Joe Luber joe@mvmdata.com

billphyl@aol.com Dan Liefel dannyleifel@gmail.com
1/30/2026

SPRING BANQUET - Holiday Inn (No Normal) -CashBar @ 5pm, Dinner @ 6pm

   Bill Wills
   Mike Nalewajka

RJL7818@icloud.com   Ron Lancaster

Prairie Vista 4-Man Scramble

Crestwicke - Shotgun start 8 & 1

mkeaeka@outlook.com

Officers:

esshroyer@gmail.com

Updated: 

ElPaso - skill awards                                       
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